SENIORITY
RANK

REVISED RANK

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS FOR STIP UNIT

STIP ID
(OPTIONAL)

MODE

PRIORITIZATION
CYCLE COMMITTED

PRIORITIZATION
CYCLE SCORE

ROUTE

DESCRIPTION

COUNTY(S)

TOTAL REMAINING
STI COST

CURRENT
ROW START
FISCAL YEAR

CURRENT
UTIL START
FISCAL YEAR

CURRENT
CON START
FISCAL YEAR

U-5845

Chapel Hill has already initiated this
project, signed a contract, and begun
design & engineering

EB-5886B

EB-5880 - The Jones Ferry Road Sidewalk
would complete an existing sidewalk gap
along another important corridor into
downtown Carrboro aligned with multi-
family apartment complexes. This facility
was the highest scoring project in the
MPQ'’s tabulation.

EB-5886A (Carrboro) - The Estes Drive
Extension Bike-Ped facility in Carrboro.
NCDOT completed an express design for
the Carrboro portion of the Estes Drive
corridor in May 2023. This is the next
project that the Town plans to initiate.
EB-5886 is a two-part project EB-5886A
(Carrboro) & EB-5886B (Chapel Hill) to
design/build bike-ped facilities along the
Estes Drive Extension corridor from North
Greensboro Street in Carrboro to Martin
Luther King Jr. Boulevard in Chapel Hill.
This project will provide a direct
connection from the future NSBRT to
downtown Carrboro. Chapel Hill has just
begun the design process for their
segment of the corridor (EB-5886B).

EB-5880

EB-5886A

EB-5890 - The Barnes Street Sidewalk

provides important infrastructure for a

historically African American

neighborhood (Lincoln Park) and provides EB-5890
a direct access to the downtown for

apartment complexes facing NC 54 in a

Qualified Census Tract.

CH anticipates initiating this project within

EB-5998
the next year.

Highway

Bike & Ped

Bike & Ped

Bike & Ped

Bike & Ped

Bike & Ped

P4.0

P4.0

P4.0

P4.0

P4.0

P5.0

50.53

67.25

71.96

67.25

61.04

60.78

SR 1009 (SOUTH CHURTON STREET)

SR 1780 (ESTES DRIVE)

SR 1005 (JONES FERRY ROAD)

SR 1780 (ESTES DRIVE)

BARNES STREET

US 15/ Us 501

I-40 TO ENO RIVER IN HILLSBOROUGH. WIDEN TO MULTI-LANES. ORANGE

SOUTH OF NORFOLK-SOUTHERN RR TRACKS TO NC 86 (MARTIN LUTHER KING,

RANGE
JR. BLVD) IN CHAPEL HILL. BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS. ° G

DAVIE ROAD TO SR 1010 (WEST MAIN STREET) IN CARRBORO. CONSTRUCT
SIDEWALK ON NORTH SIDE.

ORANGE

SR 1772 (NORTH GREENSBORO STREET) TO SOUTH OF NORFOLK-SOUTHERN RR

TRACKS IN CARRBORO. BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS. ORANGE

KING STREET TO SR 1005 (JONES FERRY ROAD) IN CARRBORO. CONSTRUCT
SIDEWALK.

ORANGE

WILLOW DRIVE TO SR 1741 / SR 1838 (OLD DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL ROAD) IN

E
CHAPEL HILL. CONSTRUCT MULTI-USE PATHS. ORANG

S 35,400,000

S 3,601,000

S 449,000

S 851,000

S 234,000

S 2,963,000

2028

2026

2026

2024

2026

2028

2031

2026

2027

2026

2027

2026




	Div 7

