SENIORITY RANK	REVISED RANK	ADDITIONAL COMMENTS FOR STIP UNIT (OPTIONAL)	STIP ID	MODE	PRIORITIZATION CYCLE COMMITTED	PRIORITIZATION CYCLE SCORE	ROUTE	DESCRIPTION	COUNTY(S)	TOTAL REMAINING	CURRENT ROW START FISCAL YEAR		CURRENT CON START FISCAL YEAR
5	1		U-5845	Highway	P4.0	50.53	SR 1009 (SOUTH CHURTON STREET)	I-40 TO ENO RIVER IN HILLSBOROUGH. WIDEN TO MULTI-LANES.	ORANGE	\$ 35,400,00	2028	2028	2031
3	2	Chapel Hill has already initiated this project, signed a contract, and begun design & engineering	EB-5886B	Bike & Ped	P4.0	67.25	SR 1780 (ESTES DRIVE)	SOUTH OF NORFOLK-SOUTHERN RR TRACKS TO NC 86 (MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. BLVD) IN CHAPEL HILL. BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS.	ORANGE	\$ 3,601,00	2026		2026
1	3	EB-5880 - The Jones Ferry Road Sidewalk would complete an existing sidewalk gap along another important corridor into downtown Carrboro aligned with multifamily apartment complexes. This facility was the highest scoring project in the MPO's tabulation.	EB-5880	Bike & Ped	P4.0	71.96	SR 1005 (JONES FERRY ROAD)	DAVIE ROAD TO SR 1010 (WEST MAIN STREET) IN CARRBORO. CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK ON NORTH SIDE.	ORANGE	\$ 449,00	0 2026		2027
2	4	EB-5886A (Carrboro) - The Estes Drive Extension Bike-Ped facility in Carrboro. NCDOT completed an express design for the Carrboro portion of the Estes Drive corridor in May 2023. This is the next project that the Town plans to initiate. EB-5886 is a two-part project EB-5886A (Carrboro) & EB-5886B (Chapel Hill) to design/build bike-ped facilities along the Estes Drive Extension corridor from North Greensboro Street in Carrboro to Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard in Chapel Hill. This project will provide a direct connection from the future NSBRT to downtown Carrboro. Chapel Hill has just begun the design process for their segment of the corridor (EB-5886B).	EB-5886A	Bike & Ped	P4.0	67.25	SR 1780 (ESTES DRIVE)	SR 1772 (NORTH GREENSBORO STREET) TO SOUTH OF NORFOLK-SOUTHERN RR TRACKS IN CARRBORO. BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS.	ORANGE	\$ 851,00	0 2024		2026
4	5	EB-5890 - The Barnes Street Sidewalk provides important infrastructure for a historically African American neighborhood (Lincoln Park) and provides a direct access to the downtown for apartment complexes facing NC 54 in a Qualified Census Tract.	EB-5890	Bike & Ped	P4.0	61.04	BARNES STREET	KING STREET TO SR 1005 (JONES FERRY ROAD) IN CARRBORO. CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK.	ORANGE	\$ 234,00	0 2026		2027
6	6	CH anticipates initiating this project within the next year.	EB-5998	Bike & Ped	P5.0	60.78	US 15 / US 501	WILLOW DRIVE TO SR 1741 / SR 1838 (OLD DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL ROAD) IN CHAPEL HILL. CONSTRUCT MULTI-USE PATHS.	ORANGE	\$ 2,963,00	0		2026